## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Benjamin Edmund Hopl	kins		01/09/2012	
Nand Hotchand Harjani			01/09/2012	
Devin Marlow Connolly			01/09/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	HHC Patents, Inc.			
Street Address:	3350 E. 7th Street, #803			
City:	Long Beach			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	90804			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29410				
Application Number: 61584		'94		056
Application Number: 61584794   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 62				
Fax Number:   ach11@att.net   ach11@att.net				
Address Line 4: Port Hueneme, CALIFORNIA 93041				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Theresa Bailey		
Total Attachments: 6 source=HHCPatentsPatentAssignmentAgBenPDFpg110912#page1.tif source=HHCpatentassignmentDevinPDFSIG1912#page1.tif source=HHCpatentassignmentDevinPDFSIG1912#page2.tif source=HHCpatentassignmentPDFSIGNand1912#page1.tif source=HHCpatentsPATENTASSIGNMENTAgNandHarjanip1010912#page1.tif				

.

WHEREAS, I, Benjamin Edmund Hopkins, a citizen of the United States residing in Los Angeles, California, County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in multi-mode holders for electronic devices, for which I have filed an application for a United States Letters Patent identified as 61584794 and 29410567 and executed by me on January 9, 2012; and;

WHEREAS, HHC Patents, Inc. desires to acquire the entire, right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto HHC Patents, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by HHC Patents, Inc. to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters of Patent may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree to make, execute, and deliver unto HHC Patents, Inc. any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and content as may be required by HHC Patents, inc., in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or in which they may become involved, and I agree that I will aid HHC Patents, Inc. in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by HHC Patents, Inc. except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with HHC Patents, Inc.

#### INVENTOR:

Sec. 199

Senjamin Edmund Hopkins

0886;

January 8, 2012

Adorptied for the benefit of RHC Patents, Inc.

HHC Patents, Inc.

Nanoffayein' 8.8

Nand Harjadi President

WHEREAS, I, Devin Marlow Connolly, a citizen of the United States residing in Los Angeles, California, County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in multi-mode holders for electronic devices, for which I have filed an application for a United States Letters Patent identified as 61584794 and 29410567 and executed by me on January 9, 2012; and;

**WHEREAS**, HHC Patents, Inc. desires to acquire the entire, right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto HHC Patents, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by HHC Patents, Inc. to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters of Patent may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree to make, execute, and deliver unto HHC Patents, Inc. any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and content as may be required by HHC Patents, inc., in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or in which they may become involved, and I agree that I will aid HHC Patents, Inc. in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by HHC Patents, Inc. except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with HHC Patents, Inc.

**INVENTOR:** 

**Devin Marlow Connolly** 

Date:

January 25, 2012

Accepted for the benefit of HHC Patents, Inc.

HHC Patents, Inc.

By:

Nand Harjani President

INVENTOR:

Narel Hotchand Hayani

Nand Hotchand Harjani

Date:

January 9, 2012

Accepted for the benefit of HHC Patents, Inc.

HHC Patents, Inc.

By:

tasan Na

Nand Harjani President

WHEREAS, I, Nand Hotchand Harjani, a citizen of the United States residing in Long Beach, California, County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in multi-mode holders for electronic devices, for which I have filed an application for a United States Letters Patent identified as 61584794 and 29410567 and executed by me on January 9, 2012; and;

WHEREAS, HHC Patents, Inc. desires to acquire the entire, right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto HHC Patents, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by HHC Patents, Inc. to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters of Patent may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree to make, execute, and deliver unto HHC Patents, Inc. any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and content as may be required by HHC Patents, inc., in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or in which they may become involved, and I agree that I will aid HHC Patents, Inc. in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by HHC Patents, Inc. except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with HHC Patents, Inc.